



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.15817 OF 2025

Sheetal Chandrakant Kunjir

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Narayan G. Rokade a/w Mr. Swapnil S. Kalokhe for the Petitioner

Ms. Ruchita Chavan i/b Mr. Amit Karkhanis for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms. M. S. Bane, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Aseem Naphade as *Amicus Curiae*

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.***

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Considering the various issues involved in the aforesaid petition, we deem it appropriate to appoint Mr. Aseem Naphade, as an *amicus curiae* to assist us in the aforesaid petition.

2. A copy of the aforesaid petition has been served on the learned *amicus curiae*. He seeks time.



3. Stand over to 18th December 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.