



2025:BHC-AS:57573

Board Sr.No.: -925

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15817 OF 2025

Sheetal Chandrakant Kunjir
V/S

....PETITIONER

Union Of India Through (secretary/department).RESPONDENT

Adv. Mrunmai Rokade i/b Adv. Narayan Rokade for Petitioner
Shri. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Smt. M. S. Bane, AGP for State-
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned Out of turn, At the request of learned counsel for the
Petitioner, S.O. 23/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)