



SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally signed by
SONALI MILIND PATIL
Date: 2026.05.11
18:29:46 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15817 OF 2025

Sheetal Chandrakant Kunjir
@ Sheetal Dattatraya Humbe

....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Narayan G. Rokade a/w. Mr. Siddharth Ghodke and
Ms.Mrunmai Rokade, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Anita Chikane i/b. Mr. Amit Karkhanis, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. R. M. Shinde, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

Mr. Aseem Naphade, *Amicus Curiae*, is present in Court.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned *Amicus Curiae*, Shri Naphade tenders a
note by way of an assistance to the Court. The same is taken on
record and marked 'X-1' for identification.

2. At the request of the Petitioner, stand over to



22/06/2026, in the ‘Urgent Admissions Category’.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)